IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING
N/S of Ruxton Road, 350" E * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
centerline of Old Court Road
Oth Election District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4th Councilmanic District
(2004 Ruxton Road) * CASE NO. 03-012-ASPH
Sean & Amy Furlong *
Petitioners
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AMENDED ORDER

WHEREAS, this matter came before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance request. An Order was issued the 8th day of August, 2002 granting the Petitioners’ relief,
WHEREAS, a typographical error was made regarding the street address of Petitioners on
page 1 of the Order, in the caption and first paragraph, wherein il should read “2004” Ruxton Road
in lieu of “7004” Ruxton Road.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this M(E_?_%day of October, 2002, by thisi Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that my previous decision dated the 8th day of June, 2002 shall be amended to insert

“2004” Ruxion Road as the address of Petitioners and delete the previously stated address of 7004

Ruxton Road.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other terms and conditions of my previous decision shall

remain in Tull force and elfect.

) koo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

October 30, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Sean Furlong
301 Southwind Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-012-ASPH

Property: 2004 Ruxton Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Furlong:

Enclosed please find Amended Order correcting the typographical error contained
in my decision rendered on August 8, 2002 in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Administrative Variance Order has been amended to change your street address to
“2004” Ruxton Road 1n lieu of 7004 Ruxton Road, as stated in my previous Order. We
apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

(Nl lbheoes

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

,—@H Prinled waih Sayboan ink
‘t{:sf on Recyclad Papar



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

SPECIAL HEARING
N/S of Ruxton Road, 350’ E * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
centerline of Old Court Road
O9th Election District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4th Councilmanic District
(7004 Ruxton Road) * CASE NO. 03-012-ASPH
Sean & Amy Furlong *
Petitioners

Ak ok & A % ok ok ok kK

FINDINGS QF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Special
Hearing filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Sean and Amy Futlong. The property
is located at 7004 Ruxton Road in the Towson area of Baltimore County. The subject property is
zoned DR.1. The Petitioners seek approval of a waiver, pursuant to Sections 26-171 and 26-
172(b) of the Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(c)(8) and 26-278 thereof, to alter or
construct an addition to a historic house known as the “Wright House”, The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Administrative Special Hearing,

As noted above, the Petitioners filed the instant request through a Petition for
Administrative Special Hearing. The Administrative Special Hearing process is similar to the
Administrative Variance process set out in Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code,
whereby the Deputy Zoning Commissioner is permitted to grant variance relief without a pubiic
hearing in certain cases. Specifically, that section provides that upon request for an
administrative varian‘ce from an owner/occupant of a residential property, the property in

\E question is posied with notice of the variance relief sought for a period of at least 15 days. The
{

subject property was posted with a sign describing the request on July 19, 2002. There was no

request by the public for a hearing nor any public input for the requisite period of fifteen (15)
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days after posting the property. The matter is now eligible for review and resolution by this
Hearing Officer.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127(b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. A description of the property contained within the case file
indicates that the property consists of 2.25 acres of land, more or less, zoned DR.1. The
information submitted is persuasive to a finding that the proposed addition will not be
inappropriate. There were no adverse comments from any Baltimore County reviewing agency.
Moreover, the relief requested complies with the requirements of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations and should therefore be approved.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set
forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ﬁ day of August, 2002, that the request for Administrative Special Hearing to
approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171 and 26-172(b) of the Baltimore County Code of
Sections 26-203(c)(8) and 26-278 thereof, to alter or construct an addition to a historic house
known as the “Wright House”, be and is hereby GRANTED.

1) The Petitioners may apply for their permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall
be rescinded.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




., Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
v\ Baltimore County ‘401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
' 410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

August 8, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Sean Furlong
301 Southwind Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-012-ASPH
Property: 2004 Ruxton Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Furlong:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Special Hearing has been granted in accordance with the
enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you reguire additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Ay [sfrocs

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come vistt the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
,-‘g{} Printed with Soybaan |nk
e
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@
Petition for Administrative Special Hearing

ST to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at x 2.06?% /W‘\ _.;ED _

which is presently zoned ml

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections
26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278 to

A Mo e o WIatay— uﬁmcud' Go Se aPirem 26 - 17{ Z@#’?ZCb) Bc‘d_ﬁ’f
S’;E}m ¢ Dl 2&3(;)58) ﬁau.cﬂ ‘Se’{:@ms il - 278 ‘i’? ‘fif-e(- a-rj . On JJQ‘Tw—j
adﬂel% 'I.C) bu—d_ﬂ(&l%«a .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

Property 1s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. |

Contract Purchaser/L.essee: Legal Owner(s); L

_ X Sena Iﬂ/f\‘(JH

Name - Ty or Print
X 7 9% / ;;

Name - Type or Print

T ormae- s - —_ - - o-— - - —r— — ——— ey ma—— r—

Signature ignature A.
Address Telephone No. Name - Type’fpnri )
City i State Zip Code ignature . -
Attorney For Petitioner. x Do Socthund Ho 32514 )
Address glaphone No,
'
e X Mﬁmcﬁi \"%LQ k) ?T:*QH
Name - Type or Print City tate Zip Cude
. Representative to be Contacted:
Signature - ' "
Company S Name
Address - - Telephone No. Address " Telaphone No,
EEW iy State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Ty Ay mamsamieum LS b Pl o

]
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wﬁ Public He rinfg having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
s __ g dpyo : — that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning
Lizegulations af Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

f

"

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

O3 -0Ofla- SpH. Reviewed By _ J R~ Date 7 ~&—0C2

Estimated Posting Date ___ 7 ~22-0 2

el )



in Support of Administrative Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows  That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 5__:.)212 \ M M

Address
» Bz 0 2024
City M) \m late Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand 1s filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Hignature Signature

A 2774; Se@ﬂ a4 N Ry
Nama - Type or Print Name - Typa or Print

H%dhm“H__ﬂ*Hm—_mwH_——.--—I-.-i-.---r-n-—-——.—a.-.-.q-.h'.--i-r----—-1.-—.--_l-..__._i.-._Fl-'-—l-'-“l-i-ﬂ-—-.ﬂ.—q-.“H-—-“m_mu—muwm

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this” 241 day of ,QZOOJ/, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid{/personally appeared

X :fé’a'nﬁ' Fg[zénj and. 747447 /?’.. /fa//!zjg )

nown or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

the Affiant(s) herein, personally

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Al oF, L0 X @ngna.a—s

Date C otaty Public

My Commission Expires X //33/05

B 915198



B Vlt in Support of Administrative Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare -
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ?)j) l 1 ;E &J_! L‘];dgtwd éj

Address

Q)G,(}}, 4 ) 2120
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Slgnaturﬂ%' S : ' ; % \)\Lgx

' % Na&;ﬁﬁ%};ﬁm &:u./\cvq

Name - Type or Print

200

, . before me, a Notary Public of the State

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BA
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this o day o

IMORE:, to wit:

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaigl personally appeared

St Z_ Furiong '_Mat./z’m%#ﬁ Fur

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily 1dentified to me a¥ such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

@4'42009/ h &mi.\gx

Date otafy Pubiic

My Commission Expires ___/, o 3/ o5

oy 9115198
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strative Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

l
for the property located at 2 0.0 ‘—l £U><" Q&ﬂ

which is presently zoned __ )~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to apgrove a waiver pursuant to Sections
26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278 to

.

To APPrOVE o waner pursuaﬂ'f‘ 7 Sc::t::f/-f'cﬂms 2= 11, 2.~ (7.2 Cb), 3CC

of' Seckions 26203 Ce)C8) und Sectlon ag ~298€ ko ol ter O

cons frocf wddodiBon 4 burlcdsnc
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoninglaw of Baltimore County.,

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further a?rﬂe tc and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that,|/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

MNr S
| [
Name - Type or Print Name - T%r Print

| 4

r—rr —resle—wr - R — = RS MW AL A - - -

Signature S)gnature
A

Address Telephone No

City State Zip Code |

Attorney For Petitioner: ,_3;4% wﬂmmj /// QMZ&‘ZZ‘/Z
dres Telephone No.

Name - Type or Print | - o City nalh /n_QState | 2 L%Tp%gé

Signature . Mﬂlﬁm&hﬂ_@ﬂlﬂm o

Company B T Name

Address Telephone No Address T Telephone No.

City ~ State " Zip Code City State Zip Code

e T e ST E s R S T SR = : P S : IS iy = P - T - TP i PA,
A Pubtic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as ragiired by the zaning
regiiations of Batimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Case No. 03 - G/2-SPH Reviewed By _ JRF Date 7-FP-02

22y 9115198 Estimated Posting Date ___ /-22-02

wilh T




Zoning Description-2004 Ruxton Read

Zoning Description for : 2004 Ruxton Road

Beginning at a point on the North Side of Ruxton Road which 1s
approximately 350 ft east of the center line of Old Court Road.

As recorded in Deed Liber 16490, Folio 87:

Being : N 75 Degrees 157 00” E 15 76/100 ft thence,
N 81 degrees 30’ 00” E 307 54/100 fi thence,
N 2 degrees 0’ 00”7 W 276 54/100 1t thence,
N 86 degrees 45° 00” W 374 52/100 ft thence,
S 10 degrees 57° 00” E 345 17/100 {t

To the place of the beginning, Cont"unmg 2.25 acres. Also known as the
“Wright House” and located in the 9" Election District, 4™ Councilmanic

District.

A copy of the deed is below from which I took the above information.

BEGINNING for e €ame at the beginning of the third line of the tand
whyich by deed daled December 14, 1916 and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber WPC No ?}iLDJ a6 was conveyed by
Johunson &, Wright and wife to Clarance ergh\uth\_mm\bmdmg on said third
hne soully len degrees fifty-seven minutes no scconds east three hundred
iorly-tive and scvenieen one-hiundredths feet to the north slde of Ruxton Road

rzcorded among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber WRC No 278 folio 224
was convayad by Rockland Bleach & Dye Works to Johnsan B. Wright and
wife thence Linding reversely an part of said fourth line and reversely on the
thicd line of cald last mmentioned land and binding on the north side of said
tHurlon Hoad nordy seventy-five degrecs fifteen minutes no seconds east
Hlfecn and sevenly-six one-hundreths feet and north elghty-one degrees thirty
minutes no secoads east three hundred and seven and fifty-six
ane-hundrodihs feet to the beginning of sald third line thence hinding
reversely on the second and first lines of sald last mentioned land the two
laltoewing colrs2e and distances north two degrecs no minutes no seconds
weel Wwo huadeed seveaty-sixcand fifty-four one hundredths feet and north
claghty-six degrees forty-five minutes no seconds west three hundred and
sevenly-rour and (ifty-twd hundredths feet to the place of beginning.

o jatersecl the fourth lae ot the Land which by aeed dated July 8, 1904 and é

The lprovements thereon being known as No 2004 Ruxton Road. (3\

Tax [D % (09) 09-16-458150.

Lemg the same lotl of ground described in a Deed dated September 18, 1947
and recoraged among the land records af Baltimore County in Liber JWB No
1592, luhu 63 was granted and cunuoyed by Mnry A. erght widow unto

™ - L ' ‘ll..‘ PR I L.I r-'] - - wr i . i
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

@ M srEc, HEARING
RE: Case No.: Oj *@/Z/r:};%

Petitioner/Developer; F VKLON 6 57— M
_PATCUFFE

‘ Date of Hearing/Cloging; g é/ 0 Z"‘

Baktimore County Dapartment of

Permits and Development Managemam
Couynty Office Building, Room .

111 West Chesapeaks Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: "o

(lentlemen:

This lettar is 10 certify under the penalties of pequry tha;;e nﬂcessar}: glgn(s) requlred by law

were posted canspicuously on the prnpmy located at ZZC’Q 4‘ @Km/\f @

The sign(s) were posted on

Mont¥, Day, Year) -

Singerely

l b YLy /s

| | Signature o Sigp Fostg rind Date)
| | "' PATRICK M, O KEEFE
Ig_ " {Printed Name)
S 18 | ,,,,,me# TR P 1 D27 PENNY LANE
(Address)
HUMT VALL.EY MD. 21030

% e | 410:666:5366  aeir 4109058571
-'5 u* a**‘ . 1'.. |
N‘G Worice

Post-lI* Fax Nots

f—

(Telephone Number)

oG .
Tr-.‘l_- ‘. . - I
1 LT ir_.-i*' .
) l. %%il 0“
'|.
=

H’U}-‘;"ﬁf J



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAREMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE|@OMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-f &/ 2_ | -SPH Address 7004 Ruxton R . -

Contact Person: Jun R. Fernanclo Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 7-# -02, Posting Date: _/ ~2%-C 2  Closing Date: &G -02_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. ‘

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
I again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sigh on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Tl e k- U PH Il kB e e e Rl B o v, R R T e e e e e e e e T B o e A L0 Pkl Ay o o i ko ik o o 51 1 Rl i o A 0 B Bl e

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE SPECIAL HEARING SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| O/2. | .SPH  Address 7004 RuxTOAl RD.

Petitioner's Name Sean % Amy Fw(ot? Telephone 410 - &8 - (142
Posting Date: 7/ ~-22-0U 2 Closing Date: _J ~G -0

Wording for Sign: _Administrative Special Hearing to approve o wRlver PUUS nt-
‘fD SechHiomn s V-, 26~ 172 Cb> . LBCC up Secffona 26 -ROSI CC:)C&)
antd_Section 26-278 Fo atlter or cons fru 7 qg(c:{_(;éyf:}fj o b u{'lc({gz? .

P
Wl

WCR - 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
nhotice Is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generai circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advettising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper,

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: DB -2 TSP

Petitioner: Sé;e,m d Zl—mg /"Zum/ m}_‘;
Address or Location: HOT L Pt (2L,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Poter~ W, £ ol

Address: _ |OYO L D oo, €418 O\ (¥
g“‘»ﬁiwm.gam,, MDD 2118 s

Telephone Number; Go - FEF — 7070

s
Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 11T West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management lowson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 29, 2002
Mr. & Mrs, Sean Furlong
301 Southwind Road
Baltimorc MD 21204

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Furlong:
RE: Case Number: 03-012-A, 2004 Ruxton Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 3.
2002,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached, These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all partics (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are madc
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this casc. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

!1//. C(L"L(fl ﬁ/{;’tﬂx{ﬂ,&lﬁ 91 ;

W. Carl Richards, Jr. D2
supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

¢. People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

(\% Prinled with Soybean Ink
ia

on Recycled Papoer



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYIL.AND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Dircctor DATE: August 5, 2002
Department of Permits & Development Mgmit,

FR obert W. Bowhng, Supervisor

Burcau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Conmmittee Mecting
For July 22, 2002
Item Nos. 533, 001, 002, 003, 004, 005,
0006, 007, 008, 009, 010, 01 1,015,
and 016 |

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
1ems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CLEN:rb

ce Jale

ZAC-7-22-2002-NOQ COMMENT ITEMS-852002



(A

Qx:

700 Fast Joppa Road

B.a ltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

Department of Permits and July 18,2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 112

Mai1l Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Rik: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF July 15, 2002
Item No.: See Below

Dear Myr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:
583; 001-005; 007+008; 010-013; 015

b
[
'S

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-~1102F

cc: File

Come vistt the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recyclod Poaper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 1, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. "Pat' Keller, [I1
Director, Office of Planning A~ P

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-012

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: M CA.M—\L&
Section Chief: ﬁ %g %L/

AFK/LL:MAC




Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration | 5322@% Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: 7*/(*02

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 312 J % *=
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

o=

Dcar. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Y

/r"" Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineerg Access Permits Division

My telephone number is _

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address; P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



£

Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba.md,us

October 29, 2002

Peter W. Ratcliffe Architects, P.A,
10404 Stevenson Road

Stevenson, Maryland 21153

RE: Spirit & Intent for 03-012-ASPH, 2004 Ruxton Road
9" Election District

Dear Mr. Ratcliffe:

Your recent letter sent to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management has
heen given to me for reply. Based on the information provided therein and my review of the available
zoning records, the following has been determined.

After reviewing the Zoning Commissioner’s order and new plans submitted this office considers
the adjustments on your plans to be within the “spirit and intent” of the zoning hearing for 03-012-ASPH.
This “spirit and intent” approval applies to the addition outlined on your plans, the Baltimare County
Zoning Regulations and policies only and does not apply to regulations enforced by other government
agencles.

A.copy of your letter, this response and the newly submitted plans dated 9/20/02 to 10/4/02 will
be recorded and made a permanent part of the zoning case file,

Also, the order references the address as 7004 Ruxton Road. The Zoning Commissioner’s office
has heen notified to correct to 2004 Ruxton Road and an amended order is forthcoming.

If you have any guestions, please do not hesitate caliing me at 410-887-3391.
Sincerely,

PDonna Thompson
Flanner (]
Zoning Review

DT
Cc: Mr. & Mrs. Sean Furlong

2004 Ruxton Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Come vistt the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinigd walh Soybean ink
an Recycled Paper



"b ‘ PETER W. RATCLIFFE, AlIA .

ARCHITETCT /0/l//fjb 'ﬁ:-}i;.ﬂ#

October 10, 2002 /

Arnold Jablon

Director of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Ave., Room 111

Towson, Maryland 20204

Dear Mr, Jablon,

On the 8" day of August, 2002 the request to alter or construct an addition to a historic house
known as the "Wright House" was granted. The petitioners have had some financial setbacks
and have had to modify the plans to reduce the square footage and cost. We believe the attached
new plans to be substantially in the spirit and intent of the Finding (Case #03-012-ASPH) and

request that the new plans be allowed under the same finding.

Sincer ﬁ?’
""""" 4 —gﬁ:’“k?ﬂ_/_/_;/‘- _éfwml QJL:nﬂ
Name: Mr. Sean T. and Amy long

|04 SAevepgn Rb

Address:

MMM
Ho - $A P T 0

Day Phone:

Attachment: Shts. 1-9 and check in amount of $10.00

sk, Rl il -r'-.}.*a..m‘

~ RECEIVED

ol Sebelg W et e 1 - rr————

OR—4{77
0CT 11 2002

Peter W, Ratcliffe Architects, P.A.
13404 Steveason Road, Stevenson, MY 21153 / 410-484-7010 / Fax 410-484-3819 / e-mail: pwrarchitect@aol.com

7
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